Paint Rockingham REaD Widi's Booking Form



Widi, the Paint Rockingham REaD mascot can be borrowed for family friendly events within the City of Rockingham. Widi is used to promote the importance of reading, rhyming, talking and singing to children on a daily basis. Please complete this form and return to the Rockingham Central Library at rclcontact@rockingham.wa.gov.au.

Event/Program Name:	Event loca	ation:
Event Date:	Event Tim	ne:
Borrowers Name:	Agency:	
Contact number:		
Pick up date:		
Name of person collecting the cos	tume:	_
How does this event/program sup	port the Paint Rockingham REa	aD message:
Return Date:	Time:	

Please read Widi's conditions of borrow below.

- Widi is pronounced Wier-dee (Nyungar word for Penguin)
- The borrower needs to have a City of Rockingham Library card in order to borrow Widi
- Widi needs to be returned within 48 hours of use to the Rockingham Central Library
- Widi is not to be used outdoors in wet weather.
- Widi must be worn in full at all times where children are present, or when photographed. This includes the tights, feet, body, and head
- If Widi is damaged or pieces are missing, the borrower will be invoiced for the damage or costs to replace items. If the costume is damaged and cannot be repaired the borrower will be invoiced for the complete costume. The approximate cost of the costume is \$5,000
- Costume must be sprayed with the sanitiser spray provided and wiped down with antibacterial wipes both inside and outside after use
- Widi will not be worn by any person who is unwell.





Title

- Please do not wash any part of the costume
- Widi must always be identified as that character. Widi's name cannot be changed to suit the event
 or borrower's needs. Widi must always be an ambassador for reading and for Paint Rockingham
 REaD and not used for any other purpose.

I have read and agree to the Widi conditions of borrow as well as the Mascot Health and Safety

Guidelines. I agree to return all items within the Widi costume by the date mentioned above.

Name: ______ Signature: ______

Date: ______

For City of Rockingham booking staff to complete

City staff approval: Yes □ No □

City Staff name: _____ Signature: ______

Date: ______